
MEMORANDUM 

TO: 

FROM: 

Board of Education 

Arnold C. Ramsland 

Following is my vandalism report for 

Glass 

High School $4,862.74 

Franklin School 512.62 

Lincoln School 786.21 

Washington School 619.39 

Spring Garden School 265.54 

Yantacaw School 719.64 

Radcliffe School 1,785.66 

Administration Office .00 

DeMuro Park .00 

Totals $9,551.80 

DATE: 

SUBJ: 

the 1982-1983 school 

Vandalism 

$ 250.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

320.00 

.00 

475.00 

3.,919.81 

.00 

$4,964.81 

July 25, 1983 

Vandalism 

year: 

Other* 

$ 109.45 

1,760.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

150.00 

.oo 
320;40 

$2,339.85 

Total 

$ 5,222.19 

2,272.62 

786.21 

619.39 

585.54 

719.64 

2,410.66 

3,919.81 

320.40 

$16,856.46 

'*The amounts listed here are for items which are not technically vandalism. These figures 
include the cost of items stolen during various break~ins. 

The table below compares the 1982-1983 school year with the 1981-1982 school year, You 
will note that.there was an increase of $6~850.32 which amounts to an increase of 68% in 
our costs for vandalism. 

1981-82 1982-83 
Totals Totals 

High School $ 3,737.62 $ 5,222.19 

Franklin School 100.01 2,272.62 

Lincoln School 570.24 786.21 

Washington School 1,059.60 619.39 

Spring Garden School 1,476.24 585.54 

YantacawSchool 1,208.30 719. 64 

Radcliffe School 1,578.48 2,410.66 

Administration Office .00 3,919.81 

Park Oval 275.65 .00 
.. 

DeMuro Park .00 320.40 

Totals . $10,006.14 $16,856.46 

····InG:r::ease 
or 

(Decrease) 

$1,484.57 

2,172.61 

215.97 

( 440. 21) 

( 890. 70) 

( 488.66) 

832.18 

3,919.81 

( 275.65) 

320040 

$6,850.32 

Percent of 
Increase or 
(Decrease) 

2,172% 

38% 

( 42%) 

( 60%) 

( 40%) 

53% 

68% 




