MEMORANDUM

TO:	Board of Education	DATE:	July 25, 1983
FROM:	Arnold C. Ramsland	SUBJ:	Vandalism

Following is my vandalism report for the 1982-1983 school year:

	Glass	Vandalism	Other*	Total
High School	\$4,862.74	\$ 250.00	\$ 109.45	\$ 5,222.19
Franklin School	512.62	.00	1,760.00	2,272.62
Lincoln School	786.21	.00	.00	786.21
Washington School	619.39	.00	.00	619.39
Spring Garden School	265.54	320.00	.00	585.54
Yantacaw School	719.64	.00	.00	719.64
Radcliffe School	1,785.66	475.00	150.00	2,410.66
Administration Office	.00	3,919.81	.00	3,919.81
DeMuro Park	.00	.00	320.40	320.40
Totals	\$9,551.80	\$4,964.81	\$2,339.85	\$16,856.46

*The amounts listed here are for items which are not technically vandalism. These figures include the cost of items stolen during various break-ins.

The table below compares the 1982-1983 school year with the 1981-1982 school year. You will note that there was an increase of \$6,850.32 which amounts to an increase of 68% in our costs for vandalism.

	1981-82 Totals	1982-83 Totals	Increase or (Decrease)	Percent of Increase or (Decrease)
High School	\$ 3,737.62	\$ 5,222.19	\$1,484.57	40%
Franklin School	100.01	2,272.62	2,172.61	2,172%
Lincoln School	570.24	786.21	215.97	38%
Washington School	1,059.60	619.39	(440.21)	(42%)
Spring Garden School	1,476.24	585.54	(890.70)	(60%)
Yantacaw School	1,208.30	719.64	(488.66)	(40%)
Radcliffe School	1,578.48	2,410.66	832.18	53%
Administration Office	.00	3,919.81	3,919.81	
Park Oval	275.65	.00	(275.65)	
DeMuro Park	.00	320.40	320.40	
Totals.	\$10,006.14	\$16,856.46	\$6,850.32	68%